
<bo1c, <!l~ ~Canara Bani< 
(110 0ANOAWRI') 

C1nu11 Dank 
(Govt, of India UndertokJng) 

Circle Office: Guwraholl 
Droncb: Guwoluul Mala 

SALE NOTICE 

~~~7J~ON SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION 

"NCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WJTH PROVISO TO RULES 8(6) OF 

THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002 

:!tee Is horoby grvon to tho public In gonoral and In particular to the Bonower (1) and Gucranto, (s) tha1 tho below desaibed 

movable property mortgaged/charged to lhe Secured Creditor, the constructlve/physlc:al possession of which has been taken by the 

Aulhonsed Officer of tho Canara Bank wm bo sold on 'As Is where 11' and 'Whatever there 11• on 21.06.2024 fOf rea,very of dues to 

tho following Branch of Canara Bank from Borrower & Guarantor provided here/natter 

Tho Earnest Monoy Deposit (EMO) shall be doposlted on ot before 20.06.2024 It 4.00 pm. 

Tho auction will bo "Online E-1uctlonlng" through website: https://indiaobanlueauctfon.com. 

Dito and tlmo of auction: 21.06,2024 between 11 ;00 AM TO 01 :00 PM 

(With unfrmlted extension of 5 minutes duration eadl fill the conclusion of the sale) 

Dota1ls of branch, borrower/, uarantor, nability, descmi~on of the prooertv and EMO reserve pnce. 

SL Name & Address Name of 
No or Srcurcd Borrowcr/Guanintor 

Crct.lltor/Drunch 

Cunura Dank, 
Guwohutl Moin 
Branch 
1'1 Floor, 
JccvanNivcsh 
Building 
Lakhtokia, 

Borrower: 
GNJ S RURAL WARE 
HOUSE 

Proprietor: 
Mr. FIDUSUR RAHMAN 

Panba1..ar, Guwahati Guarantor: 
Pin-78100 I Mr. AQlBUR RAHMAN 

Brief Description of Immovable 
Property 

(A)Total Liabilities (Rs): j 

(B)Rtservc prkc (Rs): 
(C)EMD (Rs): 
(D)fncrement 
Amount(Rs"): 

All that part and parcel of the property A) Total Liab: 
consisting of Land measuring 3 bigha- 2 Rs. 627.98 Lakbs • 

Katha ,covered by Dag No 174, K.P. further interest & cost 

Pana No-81, Vill-Khan.karGaon, Mouza-
Panbari, Revenue Circlc-Chandrapur, (8) Reserve price: 

Sub-Registry- Guwahat~ DistKamrup Rs.164.00 Lakhs 

(M),Assam, standing in the name of Mr. 
FIDUSUR RAHMAN (C) EMD: 

Rs. 16.40 Lakbs 

Bounded; 
On North - 20 ft wide Road (D) Increment Amount: 

Corporate Guarantors: On South - Railway Linc Rs.1.00 lakb 

NA On East - Dipali Choudhury 
On West - 30 ft wide road 

For detailed tcmis and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's websne 

(www.canarc1bank.com) or may contact the Chief Manager of Guwohati Branch, contact_d!2, 60024-73402 during office 

hours on any working day. ~ ffl qq,/for Canara Bank 

/4<-'""•• , Aulhort~r 
Date: 05 062024 P ., ' -1 (' Authorised Officer 

Place: Guwahall ,. " -.. CANARA BANK 
• a \ 
~ r \ 



~ -~Cana1'0 llar1k '-ln.1c1 a<SS ~~ • c c • ~ 

mo nA,,U.\l ORU 
Caura&al.. 

tCo,"1,. of l1tdla l 1dtrulJa,J 
ard~ om~: CIIWUlltl 
Bnand: Ca11..bd-'laia 

D[JAH.f.t) tt!\.'t:S \:SP ro~DlTlONS Of nu: SAU: ~QIJC:t: 0AITP tl5.~flB 
~ 1::1.t '~ l'lflhc-s~ Cmii!or C.un BaaL. GaW'lbll Brutb 

t• Floo.r,J«'-.a..~i~ BllUdlq 

,~ x:::.i \~~ lll~ non-o~s) Gmrmtnf(s) 
lAUtokia. Pubuar. GP-mbat.i,. Put--SIOOl 

1. MS CNJ S RURAL \\AROiOUS[(BORRO\\ &Rl 
PRQP'FIDUS\!R RAlll\tA..~ 
S 'O AQnlUR RAm-lAN 
PA~'l.KAtn. HA TISIL'\ 
KEAR &\RlmtAT'P~ 
~'KA~ KA.\tR~O.lSIQSO 

?.. Mr. flDL~ R...\RMAN(PllOPRIUOR) 
StO AQIBUR RAHMAN 
HOUSB}.'OJ ~lCH COMPLEX 
S~IA~'TAPUR .. IIBAGAGltAA 
G1JWAHA TI-J~ 

3-.. Mr. AQIBUR RAHMAl'~lGUARA>.~R) 
SO AZJ2 RAHMAN., 
HOUSE ~'0-3 GMOI COMPLEX 
SRlMANTAPUR, 13.HAGAGHAR 
GUWAHA Tl-32 

Total lw:ulitics as o.n lUS.06..202~) : Rs.627.9S L1khs .... furtlm int~~ rou. 

I. (a) Mode of Auction 
(b) Ddails of Auction knrkc pro,ider 
(c) 03tt & lime of Au~lion 
(d) Pbtt of Auction 
(c-) Rcsen~ Pritt 

Other terms and ronditions: 

: £-.suction 
: MIS Canbuk Compatu ~;ttS Limited. 
: ~06...202-' betwttn 11:00 A'\1 TO 01:00 PM 
:NA 

: lu.164.00 Ww 

• Auction.bidding shall be onl)' through '"Online EkclrOni<; Bidding'. through tbr: \\-clmtt:' 

hnps., mdumbanksaut:tion.rom. Bidders a.re ad\-iscd to go through the website for <ktlili!d tC!mS ~ t?..l..mg 
~ fu ffic e-auction we ~~gs. 

: 

• 'Thf ..P.!'?~~ C8;!1 be ~pectcd, \\-1.·th prior llppomnncnt \\ith Authorised Offiett'br:mch Mamger 00\\~'"Il 11 00 
nm fo tltoo pnr'fi-om·06:~6.102-S-20.06..2024. 

• The property will be so.Id for the price ,,bich is more thl1n the Resen-e Pnce :mJ the p;.l!tlCJp.l,lmg tuddas mil) 
improve their offer funhtt during auction process.. 

• EMD amount of 10% of the Resffl"'c Price is to ti\! deposih..~ by ,,,uy of Dan.and draft in fayuur of Authanzed 
Officer, Canara Bank OR shall be deposited through RTGS.'NEFTJFlmd Tnmsfer to mdil of a-c-rount of 
Canua Bank. Guwabati Branch, Colltttioo Ale No 109272~ IFSC Code: CNRB000-J.30 on or brfon: 

20.06.102-l till 4.00pm. 



• 

• 

iho-ti!t ~ ~ Canara Bank 

(I 10 :· OANOAI.ORE) 

Conorn Bonk 
(Govt. of India UndcrtokJng) 

Circle Office: Guwabatl 
J)ranch: Guwahatl Mnln 

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certfficnte and e•mail address. For dcl.llilB with rcgntd to 

digital signature please contact the service provider MIS Canbank Computer Services Ltd Contact 

Mr.PakharcDD, Mr.Pratap and Mr.Ramesh T H Pb no 09480691777/8553643144/9813352602, 

Emall ld:cnoctlon@ccsl,co.ln;c,sl@gmall.com 

Afier payment of the EMD amount, the Intending bidders should submit a copy of the following 

documents/details on or before 20.06.2024 till 4.00 PM, to Canara Bank. Guwahati Branch or by hand or by 

email to cb l 7330@canambnnk.com 

i) Demand Drnf\/Pny order towards EMD amount, If paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt 

thereof with UTR No. 

ii) Photocopies of PAN Cord, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have lo produ~e 

these documents in original to the Bank al the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid 

amount. . 
iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mall Id. 

- - 71'" ' • '·s 

iv) Bidder's Ne detnils for online refund of EMO. ,,; 

• The intending bidders should register their names at respective portal and get their User ID and password free 

of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E· auction from the service provider MIS Cao bank 

Computer Services Llmited. 

• EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The: EMO shall not cany any interest 

• Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in 

multiplies of Rs. 1,00,000.00. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of 

'Online' auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful 

bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor. 

• The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on 

declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale 

by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the saJe price, the deposit made by him shall be 

forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again. 

• For sale proceeds of Rs. 50 (Rupees Fifty) lacs and above, the successful bidder will have to pay TDS at the 

rate 1% over & above the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt ofTDS certificate to the Bank. 

• All charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicable shaJI be borne by the 

successful bidder only. 

• Authorised Officer reserves the right lo postpone/cancel or vary the tenns and conditions of the e•auction 

without assigning any reason thereof. 

• In case there arc bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the c--nuction, 

they can approach concerned Regional office or Guwnhati branch who, as n facilirating centre, shall make 

necessary arrangements. 



~burn1 ~~ ~ Canara Bank 
(110 .. OANOALORE) 

Caonna Bonk 
(Govt. of lodln Undcrt.nkinG) 

Circle Office: Guwahatl 
Branch: Guwahlltl Mnln 

For funlicr dctnils contnct Chief Manager, Guwnhntl Branch, contact no. 60024-73402 or MIS C1nb1nk Computer Services Led Contad Mr Pnkhorc DD, Mr rrotap and Mr RamHh TH Ph no 09480691777/8SS.J643144/98l3352602, Emnll ld:tauctlon@trsl.co.ln;cssl@gmall.eom 

. SPECIAL lNSTRUCTION/CAUTION Bulding ln the Inst minutes/seconds should be avoided by 1hc bidden in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor tho Service Provider will ho responsible for any lopse!/failurc (Internet failure, Power failure. etc.) on lhc part of the bidder or vendor In such cnscs. In order to wnrd off such contingent situation, bidders a.re requc5lcd to mnkc nll the ncccssnry nrrnngcmcnts/alccmntivcs such a., back -up, power supply nnd whatever else required ro thnt the nrc nblc to circumvent such situation and ore able to ort1ci ate in the auction succcssfull • 
! t "' t 
l'~ %=ro t6/For Canara !~nk 

Authorised O ficcr 
Canara Bank 
Pince: Guwnhnti 
Dnt~ 05.06.2024 



FORMAT FOR UPLOADING DETAILS OF PROPERTIES IN CORPORATE WEBSITE Pl[[ FOR 
SAJ,E UNDER Ee-AUCTION 
<ALONG WITH DJE SALE NOTICE IN PDF FQR.\IIAD 

MIS GNJ RURAL WAREHOUSE 

Property Type. Land 

Name of TitJe holder' FIDUSUR RAHMAN 

ProocnY Pn<:-dodoo; 

I+ 

All that part and parcel of the property conslstlne of Land 
measuring 9 pig])!); 2 !W,t)J.. ,covered by Dae No 174, K.P l!~!t! N<>-
81, Yl~~~,!lkq_(~RQ. MQ..t«~- e.im~r,!. Revenue Cirde
~~ra.Ayr, Su~Registry- ~UV(i'~!~ Rl~t~JJIJY.8 (M),Assam. 
standing In the name of Mr. FIDUSUR RAHMAN 

Bounded· 

On North - 20 ft wide Road 

On South - Railway Line 

OnWest-30ftWlderoad 

Reserve Pri~: Rs. 164.00 J~,M 

Date of 'E-Auctlort 21.06.2024 

EMDamount: Rs.1,.6.40 l~ to be-depos_lted on or. before 2o(06.2024 

Branch email id: cb17300@canarabank.com 

Branch Manae~rContact no: +91-60024-73402 

RO Nodal Officer's Contact no~1~98544-74962 

E-Auction Website: hnps.//indianbankseauction.com 

PHOTO Qf THE PROPERTY 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


